

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 24853/2013 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2010 OF 2013

RAJIV

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 03/01/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Ms. M. Sarada,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Guloni,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG

Mr. Tarjit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kuhar,Adv.

Ms. Nupur Choudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Mr. Manjit Singh, learned Additional Advocate General of the respondent-State, prays for and is granted six weeks' time for filing objection to the application for bail.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master