

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRL.M.P. NO.831 OF 2015  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1382 OF 2012

Rambir Appellant(s)

Versus

State of Haryana Respondent(s)

WITH  
CRL.M.P. NO.734 of 2015 in CrI.A. No.2010/2013  
CRL.M.P. No.737 of 2015 in CrI.A. No.2015/2013

O R D E R

These are the applications for withdrawal of the  
criminal appeal.

Mr. Shubham Bhalla, learned counsel appearing for  
the State of Haryana, has no objection to the same.

The appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.  
[Dipak Misra]

.....J.  
[Prafulla C. Pant]

New Delhi  
February 20, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Chetan Kumar  
Date: 2015.02.25  
16:50:27 IST  
Reason:  
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. No.831 of 2015 in Criminal Appeal

No.1382 of 2012

RAMBIR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal and office report)

WITH CRL.M.P. NO.734 of 2015 in CrI.A. No.2010/2013  
(With appln.(s) for withdrawal and office report)

CRL.M.P. No.737 of 2015 in CrI.A. No.2015/2013  
(With appln.(s) for withdrawal and office report)

Date: 20/02/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shubham Bhalla, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed  
order.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master